# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Patents as recorded on 11/2/2005 at Reel 016712, Frame 0938 and recorded on 11/3/05 Reel 016722 Frame 0319	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.	05/15/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AFA Products, Inc.
Street Address:	27 Guenther Boulevard
City:	St. Peters
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63376

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07840777
Application Number:	07840778
Application Number:	07840779
Application Number:	29013790
Application Number:	29013793
Patent Number:	4697715
Patent Number:	5143237
Patent Number:	5152436
Patent Number:	5228600
Patent Number:	5228602
Patent Number:	5234167
Patent Number:	5238152
Patent Number:	5297701
Patent Number:	5332128

PATENT "
REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0369

500283902

Patent Number:	5341965
Patent Number:	5467900
Patent Number:	5477989
Patent Number:	5526985
Patent Number:	5687880
Patent Number:	5730335
Patent Number:	5862950

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (917)368-7136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mfarinas@oshr.com
Correspondent Name: Mercedes Farinas
Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10169

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mercedes Farinas

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Release of AFA Patents of 11 050521-1#page2.tif source=Release of AFA Patents of 11 050521-1#page3.tif source=Release of AFA Patents of 11 050521-1#page4.tif source=Release of AFA Patents of 11 050521-1#page5.tif source=Release of AFA Patents of 11 050521-1#page6.tif source=Release of AFA Patents of 11 050521-1#page7.tif source=Release of AFA Patents of 11 050521-1#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0370

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

WHEREAS AFA Products, Inc. ("AFA") granted CIT a security interest in the patents listed on Exhibit A by instruments which were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2005, under Reel/Frame 016712/0938 and on November 3, 2005, under Reel/Frame 016722/0319 (the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CIT hereby (1) releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor which burdens the Patents, and (2) grants, assigns and conveys, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, all of CIT's right, title and interest in the Patents to AFA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest and Release of Collateral to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

By: Howard prospert

Name: Howard prospert

Title: VICE PRES. DENT

STATE OF <u>New York</u> ) SS.
COUNTY OF <u>New York</u> )

On this 9th day of Hay, 2007 before me appeared Haum Inco fort, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn did say that he is the VICE PRETIDENT of The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. by authority of its board of directors, and said VICE PRESIDENT acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid the day and year first above written.

Notary Public Tuyando

My Commission Expires:

ANNETTE LUYANDO
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 011U6909028
Qualified in Queens County
My Commission toggens are 20/0

1375625.1

### Exhibit A

Reel/Frame: 016712/0938 Patent Assignments Filed: 11/2/05 11/3/05 Reel/Frame: 016722/0319

Assignee: The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., as Collateral Agent Assignor: AFA Products, Inc.

Patent	Issue Date	Application #	Filing Date	Title
D346547	05/03/1994	07840777	02/24/1992	SPRAYER
D346962	05/17/1994	07840778	02/24/1992	BOTTLE
D347788	06/14/1994	07840779	02/24/1992	COMBINED BOTTLE AND TRIGGER SPRAYER
D353321	12/13/1994	29013790	10/01/1993	COMBINED BOTTLE AMD TRIGGER SPRAYER
D355361	02/14/1995	29013793	10/01/1993	SPRAYER
4697715	10/06/1987	06901925	09/02/1986	ANTICOCKING HIGH TORQUE REMOVAL CLOSURE ASSEMBLY
5143237	09/01/1992	07762761	09/20/1991	RATCHET CAP FOR MOUNTING A DISPENSING DEVICE ONTO A CONTAINER
5152436	10/06/1992	07671688	05/25/1991	SNAP-IN TRIGGER
5228600	07/20/1993	07840765	02/24/1992	CHILD RESISTANT NOZZLE FOR TRIGGER SPRAYER
5228602	07/20/1993	07840766	02/24/1992	PLASTIC SPRING ASSEMBLY FOR TRIGGER SPRAYER
5234167	08/10/1993	07437550	11/16/1989	ONE-PIECE FOAMER NOZZLE
5238152	08/24/1993	07840784	02/24/1992	QUICK-LOCKING CHILD RESISTANT BOTTLE CAP ASSEMBLY
5297701	03/29/1994	07840759	02/24/1992	ALL PLASTIC TRIGGER SPRAYER
5332128	07/26/1994	07840761	02/24/1992	FLAP VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR TRIGGER SPRAYER
5341965	08/30/1994	08091994	07/14/1993	PLASTIC SPRING ASSEMBLY FOR TRIGGER SPRAYER
5467900	11/21/1995	08214950	03/16/1994	PRECOMPRESSION VALVE FOR TRIGGER SPRAYER
5477989	12/26/1995	08330698	10/28/1994	CHILD RESISTANT NOZZLE COVER
5526985	06/18/1996	08309928	09/21/1994	90 ROTATION NOZZLE ASSEMBLY WITH SWIRL CHAMBER CONFIGURATION
5687880	11/18/1997	08637200	04/24/1996	CHILD LOCK NOZZLE CAP

1375625.1

**PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0372** 

Patent	Issue Date	Application #	Filing Date	Title
				ASSEMBLY
5730335	03/24/1998	08560165	11/20/1995	PRECOMPRESSION VALVE FOR TRIGGER SPRAYER
5862950	01/26/1999	08790164	01/29/1997	PISTON ASSEMBLY FOR TRIGGER SPRAYER

3



## **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



### Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

# **Patent Assignment Details**

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

> Reel/Frame: 016712/0938 Pages: 11

> > Recorded: 11/02/2005

Attorney Dkt #: 35842.0013

Conveyance: SECURITY AGREEMENT

Tota	l pro	perti	ies:	21
------	-------	-------	------	----

Tota	l properties: 21			
1	Patent #: 4697715 Title: ANTICOCKING	Issue Dt: 10/06/1987 HIGH TORQUE REMOVAL CLOS	<b>Application #:</b> 06901925 SURE ASSEMBLY	Filing Dt: 09/02/1986
2	Patent #: 5234167 Title: ONE-PIECE FOR	Issue Dt: 08/10/1993 AMER NOZZLE	Application #: 07437550	Filing Dt: 11/16/1989
3	Patent #: 5152436 Title: SNAP-IN TRIGG	<b>Issue Dt:</b> 10/06/1992 GER	Application #: 07671688	Filing Dt: 05/25/1991
4	Patent #: 5143237 Title: RATCHET CAP	<b>Issue Dt:</b> 09/01/1992 FOR MOUNTING A DISPENSING	<b>Application #:</b> 07762761 G DEVICE ONTO A CONTAINER	Filing Dt: 09/20/1991
5	Patent #: 5297701 Title: ALL PLASTIC TI	Issue Dt: 03/29/1994 RIGGER SPRAYER	Application #: 07840759	Filing Dt: 02/24/1992
6	Patent #: 5332128 Title: FLAP VALVE AS	<b>Issue Dt:</b> 07/26/1994 SEMBLY FOR TRIGGER SPRAY	<b>Application #:</b> 07840761 ER	Filing Dt: 02/24/1992
7	Patent #: 5228600 Title: CHILD RESISTA	Issue Dt: 07/20/1993 ANT NOZZLE FOR TRIGGER SP	<b>Application #:</b> 07840765 RAYER	Filing Dt: 02/24/1992
8	Patent #: 5228602 Title: PLASTIC SPRIN	<b>Issue Dt:</b> 07/20/1993 G ASSEMBLY FOR TRIGGER SI	Application #: 07840766 PRAYER	Filing Dt: 02/24/1992
9	Patent #: D346547 Title: SPRAYER	<b>Issue Dt:</b> 05/03/1994	Application #: 07840777	Filing Dt: 02/24/1992
10	Patent #: <u>D346962</u> Title: BOTTLE	<b>Issue Dt:</b> 05/17/1994	Application #: 07840778	Filing Dt: 02/24/1992
11	Patent #: <u>D347788</u> Title: COMBINED BOT	<b>Issue Dt:</b> 06/14/1994 TLE AND TRIGGER SPRAYER	Application #: 07840779	Filing Dt: 02/24/1992
12	Patent #: 5238152 Title: QUICK-LOCKIN	Issue Dt: 08/24/1993 G CHILD RESISTANT BOTTLE (	<b>Application #:</b> 07840784 CAP ASSEMBLY	Filing Dt: 02/24/1992
13	Patent #: 5341965 Title: PLASTIC SPRIN	<b>Issue Dt:</b> 08/30/1994 G ASSEMBLY FOR TRIGGER SE	Application #: 08091994 PRAYER	Filing Dt: 07/14/1993
14	Patent #: 5467900 Title: PRECOMPRESS:	Issue Dt: 11/21/1995 ION VALVE FOR TRIGGER SPRA	Application #: 08214950 AYER	Filing Dt: 03/16/1994
15	Patent #: 5526985 Title: 90 ROTATION N	Issue Dt: 06/18/1996 IOZZLE ASSEMBLY WITH SWIF	Application #: 08309928 RL CHAMBER CONFIGURATION	Filing Dt: 09/21/1994
16	Patent #: 5477989 Title: CHILD RESISTA	Issue Dt: 12/26/1995 INT NOZZLE COVER	Application #: 08330698	Filing Dt: 10/28/1994

17	Patent #: 5730335 Title: PRECOMPRESSIO	Issue Dt: 03/24/1998 IN VALVE FOR TRIGGER SPRA	<b>Application #:</b> 08560165 YER	Filing Dt: 11/20/1995
18	Patent #: 5687880 Title: CHILD LOCK NOZ	Issue Dt: 11/18/1997 ZLE CAP ASSEMBLY	Application #: 08637200	Filing Dt: 04/24/1996
19	Patent #: 5862950 Title: PISTON ASSEMB	<b>Issue Dt:</b> 01/26/1999 LY FOR TRIGGER SPRAYER	Application #: 08790164	Filing Dt: 01/29/1997
20	Patent #: <u>D353321</u> Title: COMBINED BOTT	<b>Issue Dt:</b> 12/13/1994 LE AMD TRIGGER SPRAYER	Application #: 29013790	Filing Dt: 10/01/1993
21	Patent #: D355361 Title: SPRAYER	Issue Dt: 02/14/1995	Application #: 29013793	Filing Dt: 10/01/1993

#### **Assignor**

1 AFA PRODUCTS, INC. Exec Dt: 07/15/2005

#### **Assignee**

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. AS COLLATERAL AGENT 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

### **Correspondence name and address**

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES C/O ORIYAN GITIG 767 5TH AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10153

Search Results as of: 05/21/2007 03:02 PM is at 571-272-3350. v.2.0.1

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.0.1

Web interface last modified: April 20, 2007 v.2.0.1

| HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=pat&qt=rf&reel=016712&frame=093640... 5/21/2007 REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0375



# **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

# **Patent Assignment Details**

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

> Reel/Frame: 016722/0319 Pages: 11

> > Recorded: 11/03/2005

Attorney Dkt #: 35842.0013

Conveyance: SECURITY AGREEMENT

Total	prop	erties:	21
-------	------	---------	----

Tota	l properties: 21			
1	Patent #: 4697715 Title: ANTICOCKING H	Issue Dt: 10/06/1987 IGH TORQUE REMOVAL CLOS	Application #: 06901925 SURE ASSEMBLY	Filing Dt: 09/02/1986
2	Patent #: 5234167 Title: ONE-PIECE FOAM	Issue Dt: 08/10/1993 IER NOZZLE	Application #: 07437550	Filing Dt: 11/16/1989
3	Patent #: 5152436 Title: SNAP-IN TRIGGE	<b>Issue Dt:</b> 10/06/1992	Application #: 07671688	Filing Dt: 05/25/1991
4	Patent #: 5143237 Title: RATCHET CAP FO	Issue Dt: 09/01/1992 OR MOUNTING A DISPENSING	Application #: 07762761 5 DEVICE ONTO A CONTAINER	Filing Dt: 09/20/1991
5	Patent #: 5297701 Title: ALL PLASTIC TRIG	<b>Issue Dt:</b> 03/29/1994 GGER SPRAYER	Application #: 07840759	Filing Dt: 02/24/1992
6	Patent #: 5332128 Title: FLAP VALVE ASSE	<b>Issue Dt:</b> 07/26/1994 EMBLY FOR TRIGGER SPRAYE	Application #: 07840761 ER	Filing Dt: 02/24/1992
7	Patent #: 5228600 Title: CHILD RESISTAN	Issue Dt: 07/20/1993 T NOZZLE FOR TRIGGER SPF	Application #: 07840765 RAYER	Filing Dt: 02/24/1992
8	Patent #: 5228602 Title: PLASTIC SPRING	Issue Dt: 07/20/1993 ASSEMBLY FOR TRIGGER SP	Application #: 07840766 RAYER	Filing Dt: 02/24/1992
9	Patent #: <u>D346547</u> Title: SPRAYER	<b>Issue Dt:</b> 05/03/1994	Application #: 07840777	Filing Dt: 02/24/1992
10	Patent #: <u>D346962</u> Title: BOTTLE	Issue Dt: 05/17/1994	Application #: 07840778	Filing Dt: 02/24/1992
11	Patent #: <u>D347788</u> Title: COMBINED BOTT	<b>Issue Dt:</b> 06/14/1994 LE AND TRIGGER SPRAYER	Application #: 07840779	Filing Dt: 02/24/1992
12	Patent #: 5238152 Title: QUICK-LOCKING	Issue Dt: 08/24/1993 CHILD RESISTANT BOTTLE C	Application #: 07840784 CAP ASSEMBLY	Filing Dt: 02/24/1992
13	Patent #: 5341965 Title: PLASTIC SPRING	Issue Dt: 08/30/1994 ASSEMBLY FOR TRIGGER SP	<b>Application #:</b> 08091994 RAYER	Filing Dt: 07/14/1993
14	Patent #: 5467900 Title: PRECOMPRESSIO	<b>Issue Dt:</b> 11/21/1995 N VALVE FOR TRIGGER SPRA	Application #: 08214950	Filing Dt: 03/16/1994
15	Patent #: 5526985 Title: 90 ROTATION NO	Issue Dt: 06/18/1996 ZZLE ASSEMBLY WITH SWIR	Application #: 08309928 L CHAMBER CONFIGURATION	Filing Dt: 09/21/1994
16	Patent #: 5477989 Title: CHILD RESISTAN	Issue Dt: 12/26/1995 T NOZZLE COVER	Application #: 08330698	Filing Dt: 10/28/1994

17	Patent #: 5730335	Issue Dt: 03/24/1998	Application #: 08560165	Filing Dt: 11/20/1995
	Title: PRECOMPRESSION VALVE FOR TRIGGER SPRAYER			
18	Patent #: 5687880	<b>Issue Dt:</b> 11/18/1997	Application #: 08637200	Filing Dt: 04/24/1996
	Title: CHILD LOCK NOZZLE CAP ASSEMBLY			
19	Patent #: 5862950	Issue Dt: 01/26/1999	Application #: 08790164	Filing Dt: 01/29/1997
	Title: PISTON ASSEMBLY FOR TRIGGER SPRAYER			
20	Patent #: <u>D353321</u>	Issue Dt: 12/13/1994	Application #: 29013790	Filing Dt: 10/01/1993
	Title: COMBINED BOTTLE AMD TRIGGER SPRAYER			
21	Patent #: D355361	<b>Issue Dt:</b> 02/14/1995	Application #: 29013793	Filing Dt: 10/01/1993
	Title: SPRAYER			<del>-</del>

### **Assignor**

1 AFA PRODUCTS, INC. Exec Dt: 07/15/2005

#### Assignee

1 THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. AS COLLATERAL AGENT 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

### **Correspondence name and address**

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES C/O ORIYAN GITIG 767 5TH AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10153

Search Results as of: 05/21/2007 02:56 PM flyou have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.0.1 Web interface last modified: April 20, 2007 v.2.0.1

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT